FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

A.P.N.:

011-110-24

File No:

152-2097867 (MJ)

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To: James Merle Dodd P. O. Box 85 Hiko, NV. 89017

A.P.N.: 011-110-24

First American Title 2003 OCT 3 PM 3 26

LINCOLM COUNTY HE CHOED

FEE SEP DEP TOS

LESLIE DOUGHER

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, Merie Dodd was the original Trustor, First American Title Co. was the original Trustee, and Quality Wholesale Homes was the original Beneficiary and under that certain Deed of Trust dated January 8, 2002, and recorded June 3, 2002, in Book No. 164, Page 102, of Official Records, Lincoln County, Nevada records, as Document No. 118236.

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned is the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust.

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of said Original Trustee thereunder, in the manner in said Deed of Trust provided.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes Quality Wholesale Homes.

WHENEVER the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

Dated: 09/11/2003

Quality Wholesale Homes

BY:

Page 1

A.P.N.:		Full Reconveyance - continued	File No.: 152-2097867 (MJ)
STATE OF	UTAH WASHIW-TO) :ss. √)	
DE VON	Notary Public on expires: 10 -3	MERVYN NOTARY PUBL 229 E. ST. GEOR	S. BENNION IC * STATE of UTAH CORGE BLVD. \$101 GE, UT 84770 IRES 10-30-2006
ti-s			
<u>.</u>			
		Page 2	